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Participants

Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BLR HALKINA Aliona A A 1977 R F 1.15 14 yes

MYSHKO Katsiaryna A A 2003 L F 2.9999 1825 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha A A 1990 R F 1.18 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ESP GARRIDO Begona A A 1960 R F 1.27 1448 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

EST MEZENTSEVA Anna A A 1983 R F 1.34 1895 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GBR COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma A A 1992 R F 1.13 221 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GEO TIBILASHVILI Nino A A 1997 R F 2.9999 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ISR KELMAN Linor A A 1990 R F 1.19 1342 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

POL BURDON Renata A A 1973 R F 1.28 107 yes

DROZDZ Kinga A A 1994 R F 1.31 1857 yes

FIDRYCH Marta A A 1990 R F 1.10 106 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

RUS EVDOKIMOVA Alena A A 2000 L F 1.6 1323 yes

MAYA Iuliia A A 1981 L F 1.2 158 yes

SYCHEVA Evgeniia A A 1989 R F 1.23 23 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

UKR BREUS Yevheniia A A 1982 R F 1.3 1033 yes

MANDRYK Nataliia A A 1988 R F 1.17 1745 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

10 Nations, 16 Participants (16 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 1 002 257.0 RUS MAYA Iuliia F yes

2. 1 003 227.0 UKR BREUS Yevheniia F yes

3. 1 006 200.0 RUS EVDOKIMOVA Alena F yes

4. 1 010 134.0 POL FIDRYCH Marta F yes

5. 1 013 114.0 GBR COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma F yes

6. 1 015 94.0 BLR HALKINA Aliona F yes

7. 1 017 84.0 UKR MANDRYK Nataliia F yes

8. 1 018 81.0 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha F yes

9. 1 019 79.0 ISR KELMAN Linor F yes

10. 1 023 62.0 RUS SYCHEVA Evgeniia F yes

11. 1 027 52.0 ESP GARRIDO Begona F yes

12. 1 028 50.0 POL BURDON Renata F yes

13. 1 031 46.0 POL DROZDZ Kinga F yes

14. 1 034 42.0 EST MEZENTSEVA Anna F yes

T 9 000 GEO TIBILASHVILI Nino F yes

T 9 000 BLR MYSHKO Katsiaryna F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] IWAS A Epee female Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Technical directory

Peter Brigola - Technical delegate
Anita Laslo - Classifier

Alicia Nowicka - Classifier

Technical Directory
Patryk Nowicki

Magdalena Cieplowska
Sonja Lange
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Format

Participants 16 Participants

1 First Round
08.07. 09:00

16 Participants
1 Poules 6 Poule size
2 Poules 5 Poule size

16 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
08.07. 11:00

Table of 16

16 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 08.07. 11:00

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] IWAS A Epee female Senior
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First Round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 9

OTAEGUI Igor, ESP , EIFRIG Maximilian Johannes, GER

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
HALKINA Aliona BLR 1 V 4 0 V 2 14 14 0.500 0 3.
MEZENTSEVA Anna EST 2 4 2 1 4 0 11 20 0.000 -9 5.
BURDON Renata POL 3 V V 3 3 2 16 16 0.500 0 2.
MAYA Iuliia RUS 4 V1 V V V 4 16 5 1.000 11 1.
MANDRYK Nataliia UKR 5 4 V V 1 2 15 17 0.500 -2 4.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 10

ANGOTTI Mattia, ITA , BEZYAZYCHNY Mikalai, BLR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
DROZDZ Kinga POL 1 3 3 4 3 0 13 20 0.000 -7 5.
COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma GBR 2 V V 4 3 2 17 14 0.500 3 2.
SYCHEVA Evgeniia RUS 3 V 1 V 2 2 13 17 0.500 -4 4.
OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA 4 V V 4 2 2 16 18 0.500 -2 3.
BREUS Yevheniia UKR 5 V V V V 4 20 10 1.000 10 1.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 11 / 12

TOTH Janka, HUN , ISMAILOV Khuseyn, RUS

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MYSHKO Katsiaryna BLR 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 24 0.000 -23 6.
EVDOKIMOVA Alena RUS 2 V V V V V 5 25 8 1.000 17 1.
TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO 3 V4 1 3 0 2 1 10 19 0.200 -9 5.
KELMAN Linor ISR 4 V 3 V4 V 1 3 18 16 0.600 2 3.
GARRIDO Begona ESP 5 V 2 V 3 0 2 15 15 0.400 0 4.
FIDRYCH Marta POL 6 V 1 V V V 4 21 8 0.800 13 2.
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First Round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 RUS EVDOKIMOVA Alena 5 5 25 8 1.000 17 Q

2 RUS MAYA Iuliia 4 4 16 5 1.000 11 Q

3 UKR BREUS Yevheniia 4 4 20 10 1.000 10 Q

4 POL FIDRYCH Marta 4 5 21 8 0.800 13 Q

5 ISR KELMAN Linor 3 5 18 16 0.600 2 Q

6 GBR COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma 2 4 17 14 0.500 3 Q

7 POL BURDON Renata 2 4 16 16 0.500 0 Q

8 BLR HALKINA Aliona 2 4 14 14 0.500 0 Q

9 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha 2 4 16 18 0.500 -2 Q

10 UKR MANDRYK Nataliia 2 4 15 17 0.500 -2 Q

11 RUS SYCHEVA Evgeniia 2 4 13 17 0.500 -4 Q

12 ESP GARRIDO Begona 2 5 15 15 0.400 0 Q

13 GEO TIBILASHVILI Nino 1 5 10 19 0.200 -9 Q

14 POL DROZDZ Kinga 0 4 13 20 0.000 -7 Q

15 EST MEZENTSEVA Anna 0 4 11 20 0.000 -9 Q

16 BLR MYSHKO Katsiaryna 0 5 1 24 0.000 -23 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 RUS EVDOKIMOVA Alena 5 5 25 8 1.000 17

2 RUS MAYA Iuliia 4 4 16 5 1.000 11

3 UKR BREUS Yevheniia 4 4 20 10 1.000 10

4 POL FIDRYCH Marta 4 5 21 8 0.800 13

5 ISR KELMAN Linor 3 5 18 16 0.600 2

6 GBR COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma 2 4 17 14 0.500 3

7 POL BURDON Renata 2 4 16 16 0.500 0

8 BLR HALKINA Aliona 2 4 14 14 0.500 0

9 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha 2 4 16 18 0.500 -2

10 UKR MANDRYK Nataliia 2 4 15 17 0.500 -2

11 RUS SYCHEVA Evgeniia 2 4 13 17 0.500 -4

12 ESP GARRIDO Begona 2 5 15 15 0.400 0

13 GEO TIBILASHVILI Nino 1 5 10 19 0.200 -9

14 POL DROZDZ Kinga 0 4 13 20 0.000 -7

15 EST MEZENTSEVA Anna 0 4 11 20 0.000 -9

16 BLR MYSHKO Katsiaryna 0 5 1 24 0.000 -23
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
  Piste 9 Thu 11:00

1 EVDOKIMOVA Alena RUS   V

16 MYSHKO Katsiaryna BLR   0

  R: MALOLEPSZY Leszek (POL)

  Piste 9 Thu 11:30

9 OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA   6

8 HALKINA Aliona BLR   V 10

  R: MALOLEPSZY Leszek (POL)

  Piste 10 Thu 11:00

5 KELMAN Linor ISR   V

12 GARRIDO Begona ESP   5

  R: EIFRIG Maximilian Johannes (GER)

  Piste 10 Thu 11:30

13 TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO   6

4 FIDRYCH Marta POL   V

  R: EIFRIG Maximilian Johannes (GER)

  Piste 11 Thu 11:00

3 BREUS Yevheniia UKR   V

14 DROZDZ Kinga POL   9

  R: TOTH Janka (HUN)

  Piste 11 Thu 11:30

11 SYCHEVA Evgeniia RUS   14

6 COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma GBR   V

  R: TOTH Janka (HUN)

  Piste 12 Thu 11:00

7 BURDON Renata POL   14

10 MANDRYK Nataliia UKR   V

  R: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO)

  Piste 12 Thu 11:30

15 MEZENTSEVA Anna EST   3

2 MAYA Iuliia RUS   V

  R: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO)

Piste 9 Thu 12:00

EVDOKIMOVA Alena RUS   V

HALKINA Aliona BLR   8

R: OTAEGUI Igor (ESP)

Piste 10 Thu 12:00

KELMAN Linor ISR   12

FIDRYCH Marta POL   V

R: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO)

Piste 11 Thu 12:00

BREUS Yevheniia UKR   V

COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma GBR   5

R: EIFRIG Maximilian Johannes (GER)

Piste 12 Thu 12:00

MANDRYK Nataliia (10) UKR   6

MAYA Iuliia RUS   V

R: MALOLEPSZY Leszek (POL)

Piste 3 Thu 12:30

EVDOKIMOVA Alena RUS   V

FIDRYCH Marta POL   3

R: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO)

Piste 4 Thu 12:30

BREUS Yevheniia UKR   V

MAYA Iuliia RUS   3

R: EIFRIG Maximilian Johannes (GER)

Piste 2 Thu 13:30

EVDOKIMOVA Alena RUS   5

BREUS Yevheniia (3) UKR   V 6

R: ANGOTTI Mattia (ITA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 UKR BREUS Yevheniia 1982

2 RUS EVDOKIMOVA Alena 2000

3 POL FIDRYCH Marta 1990

3 RUS MAYA Iuliia 1981

Table of 8

5 ISR KELMAN Linor 1990

6 GBR COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma 1992

7 BLR HALKINA Aliona 1977

8 UKR MANDRYK Nataliia 1988

Table of 16

9 POL BURDON Renata 1973

10 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha 1990

11 RUS SYCHEVA Evgeniia 1989

12 ESP GARRIDO Begona 1960

13 GEO TIBILASHVILI Nino 1997

14 POL DROZDZ Kinga 1994

15 EST MEZENTSEVA Anna 1983

16 BLR MYSHKO Katsiaryna 2003
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BLR B BEZYAZYCHNY Mikalai 1 1 0 1

CRO B B B MIJATOVIC Bojan 2 1 1 4 0 0

ESP A A A OTAEGUI Igor 1 1 2 0 0

GER B B EIFRIG Maximilian Johannes 1 2 1 1 5 0 0

HUN B B TOTH Janka 1 2 3 0 1

ITA B B B ANGOTTI Mattia 1 1 2 0 0

POL B B B KISIEL Jaroslav 0 0 0

A B MALOLEPSZY Leszek 2 1 3 0 0

RUS A A B ISMAILOV Khuseyn 1 1 0 0

UKR A A B DOROSHYN Oleksandr 0 0 0

10 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold UKR BREUS Yevheniia 1982

Silver RUS EVDOKIMOVA Alena 2000

Bronze POL FIDRYCH Marta 1990

Bronze RUS MAYA Iuliia 1981


